
UKBMS Branch Transect Coordinators 2024 

 

Recording Area Name of Co-ordinator Contact 

Programme Lead Ian Middlebrook transect@butterfly-conservation.org  

    01929 406032 

Butterfly Monitoring officer (queries) Jo Milborrow transect@butterfly-conservation.org  

    07483 435798 

ENGLAND     

Bedfordshire & Northamptonshire 

Aiden Whitfield (Beds) aidan.whitfield@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

David James (Northants) david.james@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Keith Balmer  keith.balmer@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com 

Cambridgeshire Edward Pollard edward.pollard@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Cheshire & Wirral Tim Ward tim.ward@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Cornwall Jim Barker jim.barker@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Cumbria Vacant transect@butterfly-conservation.org  

Devon Jenny Evans transect@butterfly-conservation.org  

Dorset Robin George robin.george@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

East Midlands (Derbyshire, 
Leicestershire & Notts) 

Ken Orpe kenneth.john.orpe@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Essex Keith Winch keith.winch@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Gloucestershire Chris Wiltshire chris.wiltshire@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com 

Hampshire & Isle of Wight Andy Barker andy.barker@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Hertfordshire & Middlesex Andrew Wood andrew.wood@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com 

Kent Dean Ashby dean.ashby@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Lancashire Chris White chris.white@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Lincolnshire John Davison john.davison@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com 

Norfolk Alan Dawson alan.dawson@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

North East England (Durham & 
Northumberland) 

Valerie Standen valerie.standen@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

North West England (Fritillaries) Dave Wainwright dwainwright@butterfly-conservation.org  

Somerset & Bristol Peter Bright peter.bright@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Suffolk Twm Wade twm.wade@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Surrey & SW London Bill Downey bill.downey@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Sussex Julia Lowson julia.lowson@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Upper Thames (Berks, Bucks & Oxon) Vacant transect@butterfly-conservation.org  

Warwickshire Keith Warmington keith.warmington@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

West Midlands (Staffs, Worcs, 
Herefords & Salop) 

John Tilt john.tilt@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Wiltshire Mike Fuller michael.fuller@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Yorkshire Nick Hall nick.hall@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

NORTHERN IRELAND (overall) Stephen Craig stephen.craig@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

SCOTLAND (overall) Anthony McCluskey 
anthony.mccluskey.2@butterfly-
conservation.goassemble.com  

Glasgow and SW Scotland     

Lanarkshire Louisa Maddison louisa.maddison@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Dumfries & Galloway Andy Riches andy.riches@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Dunbartonshire Alan Kerr alan.kerr@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com 

East Scotland     

East Lothian Nick Morgan transect@butterfly-conservation.org  

Fife & Clackmannanshire 
Elspeth Christie elspeth.christie@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Gillian Fyfe gillian.fyfe@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com 

Highlands Pete Moore pete.moore@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com 

mailto:transect@butterfly-conservation.org
mailto:transect@butterfly-conservation.org
mailto:aidan.whitfield@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:david.james@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:edward.pollard@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:tim.ward@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:jim.barker@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:transect@butterfly-conservation.org
mailto:transect@butterfly-conservation.org
mailto:robin.george@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:kenneth.john.orpe@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:keith.winch@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:andy.barker@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:dean.ashby@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:chris.white@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:alan.dawson@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:valerie.standen@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:dwainwright@butterfly-conservation.org
mailto:peter.bright@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:twm.wade@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:bill.downey@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:julia.lowson@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:transect@butterfly-conservation.org
mailto:keith.warmington@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:john.tilt@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:michael.fuller@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:nick.hall@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:stephen.craig@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:anthony.mccluskey.2@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:anthony.mccluskey.2@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:louisa.maddison@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:andy.riches@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com
mailto:transect@butterfly-conservation.org
mailto:elspeth.christie@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com


WALES (overall) Clare Williams cwilliams@butterfly-conservation.org  

North Wales     

Gwynedd & Anglesey Andrew Graham transect@butterfly-conservation.org  

South Wales     

Glamorgan Lee McMurray lee.mcmurray@butterfly-conservation.goassemble.com  

Pembrokeshire Bob Haycock transect@butterfly-conservation.org  
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